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St

« B=IX 1.25Gb/s BN AR EHEE
* f5& |EEE 802.3z FIRLAKMIRIE
. FFEEFBIE 100-SM-LL-V FR
. f5& SFP MSA

« 54 SFF-8472

« PIBEIRIRLT

- TnmfE TEC ZHIThEERY CWDM Btas
* APD UTas

« WLC &M

- BBHFIZIINEE

BT HERIEEE NI 120km

- EARBJA{HER 3.3V

* f58 RoHS 1/

- TRRESEE (JMSEE) : BLEESER: 0°C £ 70°C
TAKBESER: -40°C & 85°C
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1.25Gb/s LAKRM
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TBER
S 7@ ID ik
SFP-GE-CWDM-xxxx- M009704 GE/FC SFP CWDM $#EEFRE A 32dB, LC ##[O, BEi&
32DB-C-G10 HAF E R {E 120km, EILGEE
SFP-GE-CWDM-xxxx- M009705 | GE/FC SFP CWDM PERRTUE S 32dB, LC #0, Hi&E
32DB-I-G10 FF FEAl{Eia 120km, TR
Note:
1. 75 ID A RinERSE ST RS

METHRESEEHITE LR=q, B
E3FHRf: sales@moduletek.com
EEZ=EEEM: www.moduletek.com

FEamitiE
ich=] ik hIRER e
SFP-GE-CWDM-1270-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $&&FREL /g 32dB, LC 0, s
G10 1270nm BOEES, BRIRYEAT EAT{E%) 100km e
SFP-GE-CWDM-1290-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $EEFEE)9 32dB, LC M, | rpee
G10 1290nm BOEES, ERRYEAT EaT{E%) 100km o
SFP-GE-CWDM-1310-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM §4E&FhES /g 32dB, LC ##[, 56
G10 1310nm BOEEE, BRRYEAT EaT{&%) 100km o
SFP-GE-CWDM-1330-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $4B&FiE 32dB, LC ##[1, =t
G10 1330nm 5EE8, BAESELT FETEM 100km =
SFP-GE-CWDM-1350-32DB~x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM #REFAE)) 3248, LCIO, | yyyre
G10 1350nm BteEs, BRESA ER{E4H) 100km B
SFP-GE-CWDM-1370-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $:E&FRE S 32dB, LC 0O, Sy
G10 1370nm BOEES, ERIRYEAT EAT{E%) 100km -
SFP-GE-CWDM-1390-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $EEEFIE S 32dB, LC %0, =T
G10 1390nm BOEES, ERRYEAT EaT{E%) 100km
SFP-GE-CWDM-1410-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM §&E&FHiEE 32dB, LC [, At
G10 1410nm E{5¢88, BARESYAT FRTHEH) 100km ~
SFP-GE-CWDM-1430-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $##&FE 8 32dB, LC &, o
G10 1430nm BOEES, BIRYEAF ERT1&%) 100km
SFP-GE-CWDM-1450-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $4#&FE 8 32dB, LC &0, —
G10 1450nm %88, BAEYLET ERTAEH 100km ==
SFP-GE-CWDM-1470-32DB-x- GE/FC SFP CWDM $4#&FE /8 32dB, LC #0O, "E
G10 1470nm B6Es, BRIESA ERI{EH) 120km
SFP-GE-CWDM-1490-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $I&FiE 7 32dB, LC ##1, ot
G10 1490nm BKES, BUENA FEIE 120km =
SFP-GE-CWDM-1510-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $EE&FRE 9 32dB, LC £, 5
G10 1510nm B6as, BRENLT ERT{EH) 120km o
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SFP-GE-CWDM-1530-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $#E&FRE 9 32dB, LC £, e
G10 1530nm BOEES, BRRYEAT EaT{E%) 120km -
SFP-GE-CWDM-1550-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $#E&FE /9 32dB, LC M, =
G10 1550nm BOtes, ERMRYEAT ERT{&4) 120km o
SFP-GE-CWDM-1570-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $I&FREE S 32dB, LC 20, e
G10 1570nm OGRS, BRIRYEAT ERT1E%) 120km
SFP-GE-CWDM-1590-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $£B&Fi& /9 32dB, LC #[, T
G10 1590nm Btes, BRIESA ERT{EH) 120km B
SFP-GE-CWDM-1610-32DB-x- | GE/FC SFP CWDM $&&FREL/ 32dB, LC [0, g
G10 1610nm BOEEs, BREEAF ERT{EH 120km =
P on—RREES
88 s =IME HIRYE mAE =1vd =T
HomiRR DR 0.622 1.25 Gb/s
R BER 10-12
. T 0 70 °C 1, 3
TERE c
T -40 85 °C 1, 4
BEEE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TEEETR lcc 200 300 mA 3
T{EBIE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y}
BARBE Vmax -0.5 4 \Y 3
iE:

1. M EREmEE
2. INERE

3. BiEO

4. BALEE

5. TR
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FFIE—REIHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T.=0°C to 70°C

e s =ME | HBE | RX(E =13 &iE
REIEINER Prx 0 5 dBm 1
e NEHE—1270nm 1265 1271 1277 nm
SerFRINEHE—1290nm 1285 1291 1297 nm
SerRNREHE—1310nm 1305 1311 1317 nm
FeAEE-1330nm 1325 1331 1337 nm
FeALEE-1350nm 1345 1351 1357 nm
eI NEHE—1370nm 1365 1371 1377 nm
FEFEE-1390nm 1385 1391 1397 nm
AL -1410nm 1405 1411 1417 nm
SN IK—1430nm A 1425 1431 1437 nm
SR NRHE—1450nm 1445 1451 1457 nm
FeNEI—1470nm 1465 1471 1477 nm
FALIEE-1490nm 1485 1491 1497 nm
FFE-1510nm 1505 1511 1517 nm
FeFE-1530nm 1525 1531 1537 nm
AL -1550nm 1545 1551 1557 nm
FeALEE-1570nm 1565 1571 1577 nm
FEFLE-1590nm 1585 1591 1597 nm
FAEE-1610nm 1605 1611 1617 nm
iHYEEE ER 9 dB
SGEFIE (-20dB) AN 1 nm
LEAHIEL SMSR 30 dB
?gﬁiﬁg | REERIE] " 180 ps
BRI ENRRS RIN -120 dB/Hz
Bl (IBIgE) TJ 100 ps
Notes:

1. PSETR
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Typical eye diagram

UEle ool Setp Messwe Calbrate Liies Hep

{ Aco Limit Tn_est ‘Wavefoms: 301

mﬂil’ﬁl Ia'l:ﬂ? l EP‘&TEm'
| 124 1 Lock

AT IR
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, Tc=0°C to 70°C

s ) BME | HBBE | BXE =173 &iE
PO Ac 1270 1620 nm

EWREE Rx_sen -32 dBm

NGV E=A PoL -9 dBm

LOS 15543 LOSA 42 dBm

LOS 58553 LOSp -32 dBm

LOS {55iRiE XA LOSK 0.5 dB

iE:

1.. 83 1.25Gb/s, PRBS 27-1 {55illifl, BER<10-12;

S E—&5
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, Tc=0°C to 70°C
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o G BME | BBE | BXE =1} &iF
EDRNET Rin 100 )
Eimim\IZNE Vin_pp 250 1200 mV
BRI RABE Vb Voc—1.3 Vee v
R (FREBE VEN VEe Vee+0.8 \
TP SEE 2R 10 us
ESHFE—IRITN
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T.=0°C to 70°C
£ s BME | HBBE | BXE =[] &iE
ElimiaHiEnE Vout_pp 300 400 800 mV
BWHES EFESE / TRERT
8] (20%-80%) tr/t 100 175 ps
LOS {5543 Vios_a | Vcc—0.5 Voc_HosT \Y
LOS 555K Vios_p Vee Vee+0.5 \
A0/A2 SRR
RLER 1 588
ISP NCE T vas kil FHANM #15 (hex)
% A2, 7BH-7EH 4 00 00 10 11

R B E A0A2 BRIFINEE,

RARALEAREEFR 1 TIERE, SRR AOH

N A2H 9% 00, X 01 IABHITERIE. BAZ2FR 1 TIERKESHITER: EEROA2H K
7BH-7TEH HEHRRRORBEANTEFR 1 B, BAREFR 1 /5, AFTLIERSRS AOH 2R4bitAIA
BHITEEHRE, BULUBIHEN A2H By 7F RiREFFRAT, X% 00 83k 01 WABHITERF. %
IRAERASTIFRFENZESFR 1 BB, IRFERENLZEFHR 1 815, EEHRERAENKER

7&K,
AOH 8 FRISFESiR AP
Ic etk | FHK SEeRain SiFashid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {ER IIC O 04
2 1 Connector {58 LC &8 07
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3-10 8 Transceiver 1000 Base LX 88 83 8? 8?
1 1 Encoding {5F9 8B/10B /I3 01
12 1 BR, Nominal 1.25Gb/s BIFRFRIERZ 0D
13 1 Rate Identifier ToIRERGHEINRE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km TERIES e & 120km 78
15 1 Length (9um)-100m TEERES e E ) 120km FF
16 1 Length (50um)-10m ESIEARERIES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESIENARIEHIEE 00
18 1 Length (Copper) FERSIERmIEE 00
19 1 Reserved RENX 00
20-35 16 I EER MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver RENX 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI ] 7 IEEE »F] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I BrERES B EEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | | B - iRAS R BENX
60-61 2 Wavelength RER IR EY, | Tt
62 1 Reserved RKEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTHIRILFN B AEX
1.Rx_LOS 5%
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT (5515#E 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {Z214#%
66 1 BR, max SHRRRE 00
67 1 BR, min RLURRRE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFIS B BEX
84-91 8 Date code HERLRS B EEX
DOM {2 SR
92 1 Monitoring Type BTN E (RS 68
P AYES
1. R SHEISE Alarm
5 Warning 5%
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS (55 5z 55 FO
3.Rx_LOS {55 14i%
4.Tx_FAULT (581415
94 1 Compliance ?gﬁ_;ig’gﬁm 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FTHRIREGFN B EEX
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96-127 32
128-255 128

I EBEEMXE
I rBEEN X

Vendor Specific

Al EEX
M/ EEX

Vendor Specific

> A I

SFP-GE-CWDM-xxxx-32DB-x-G10 3735 SFP MSA FAEN M 2 L B4Tm(EINY, %= GRidid it
73 0xA2 1Y 2 3 IHIREFIZEER. SFISMBIANREIRIE, AEBRYGRHEHI R ITsERAIRIR &S
1788, MARREE, BUCRRERR, RIDEINER, BUCCIEMKCAREIREE, BRI T
SFP MSA IEZINEE, e LIFSEEH T RENEE RN AR K HER.

gFicHREEE
S5 High High Low Low
= Alarm(hex) Warning(hex) Warning(hex) Alarm(hex)
. Cc 75 (0x4B00) 70 (0x4600) 0 (0x0000) -5 (0OxFBO00)
mE (°C)
I 90 (0x5A00) 85 (0x5500) -40 (0xD800) -45 (0xD300)
BE (V) 3.63 (0x8DCC) 3.46 (0x8728) 3.13 (0x7A44) 2.97 (0x7404)
{REEEIR (MA) 100 (0xC350) 80 (0x9C40) 4 (0x07D0) 2 (0x03E8)
KEIFEINER (dBm) 5.79(0x943B) 5 (0x7B86) 0 (0x2710) -0.97 (0x1F40)
FEWEINER (dBm) -5.99 (0x09D5) -7 (0x07CB) -30 (0x000A) -33 (0x0005)
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HEE
TX_DATA
Safety Control Tx
TX_DATA\ LD Driver
TX_DISABLE
RX_LOS
TX_FAULT Micro Controller
SDA
SCL
MOD_ABS ————
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp
GOSN 105 Dotect o M Rx
apBy
INEEIR AR

KREIHERD s CIRENRT O A A0 TOSAGCEARETRM) B4, TOSA FhEfE DFB Btas, B
IROESIER (EAM). TEC FIEXE—IRE. SRFRUEHERFESH, ERIEENMUZITREAIR
H, EREPAOHRIRE, MEERANSEIIEFYGERERX. ERRHRIBDGEREERNK,
BEEOERE, ERER, ERIEEE, FrLEESR) 10Gb/s FIPRKIERE &R RAINIHEI .
TEC(HSHAHICRR) RIADCERE. JRET—NEER, HEIRAY TOSA BEEY TEC fizHS
RIFAZ, EREGCERKSACERNRERX, JRITIRE TOSA BEMEIKKHITIRE, SR
R TOSA \BEEIER, HEREGHEBARKIEENE. BESMBITBREOENNRER, REHRNEE
FEIRFRR O, HREREER S A AR R AR ERTRAIAH R, BRIt R EREmE
IRz (APC) RIRMEIBSLARIF DGR BRI TIYYIhR, BFRRA T HRRE N ESERERE
LA CRRR A ENWTARERZEN., SAREHRXETES (TX Disable) AEEF (TTL&EE "1" ) B, X
ARt , = TX Disable OB (TTLIZ4E "0" ) RY, BUGEHIGTE 1ms RFFE. SRGIRHIER
HES (TX Fault) AEEFE, RBEAFRREERRIUASDIRSEFCEREBHNRAIRE
BIES ERAEREIE, [REFPRRERET.

FRWTHER B ROSACGRISZRM) FIBRIBHCAESC M, H ROSA 81E APD JtREG NI
BRI EG R, ROSA HEMASIRDEESHZHESHIRNEES, BESHHEIRIERASS. RIE
BASH—ERABNESHREEERRRBESEIEN. JWEIHRE X mBUREIRIINGTEHiR
RFEESHIRELLIRENEERE, RRSIREFBISSEKR, RX LOS AEHEF (TTLIBE "1"),
ZESTLUATISHYIRESRERESE, B TTL BEET. EHRAEBIIAAIESESTRT IS IELRE
BIE. BE. REPEIR, BRI RERRE, ENILIBY 2 LBTRESRIIXEER.
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IMERT
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L d
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[ EE
1.0
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13,440 | 3.53 4
e L H
=] @ = £4 t0 \
] %[kn = S
= I N
6.25 45.18+40.2
®
[ ]| g
®
7 - UNLATCHED
35.94%0.3 S
43.3540.15 o
FERTAZE £0.2mm
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42
=]

Top of Board

Top

Bottom of Board

X_FAULT
TX_ DISASLE
SDA

SCL

MOD_ABS

Bottorm
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SIBIENX

PIN # aa= 588 &iE
1 VEeT RN (SiEKnEER) 1
2 TX_FAULT RtintiREE
3 TX_DISABLE Z(E ST IER R R A 5Yin 2
4 SDA PR TIE O SRS, 3
5 ScL PR TR AT e Lk 3
6 MOD_ABS TEBIENIERS R, TErEsR POt 3
7 RSO RiErE
8 LOS SSERKER, (RBFERMIREETIE 4
9 RS1 ik
10 VEEr iRt (5 R5TmitbIEA) 1
11 VEEr ERuR (S RETmBIER) 1
12 RD- BEUREIERHR, KEs
13 RD-+ BKOREUERIEIE, XinEe
14 VEer FRuR (SR5TmitbIEA) 1
15 Veer B IR
16 Veer RETimEER
17 VeeT Rttt (SEKmitbIEA) 1
18 TD+ RINHEIERANLE, Xinas
19 TD- RINREHERMAR, RiEe
20 Veer Rttt (SEimitbIER) 1

E:
1. B SRt NSRS

2. 2 Tpis>2V BFFEE, fF8E: Tois<0.8V
3. MEFHAR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEBRE EHIZ] 2V 2 3.6V Z[BIRIREE

4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S 3k

1. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), INF-8074i.

2. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.

3. Bellcore GR-253 and ITU-T G.957 Specifications.

B AU S —RIRSS

www.moduletek.com

12
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